








































Contract No. C2021-QLM 

MODIFICATION No. 1 

 
 

SERVICES AGREEMENT 
 

Between 
 

North Florida Workforce Board, Inc. d/b/a CareerSource North Florida  
and  

Quality Labor Management, LLC & Affiliated Companies 
 
 

This Modification of Contract, hereinafter referred to as Modification is made effective and provided by 
and between the North Florida Workforce Board, Inc. d/b/a CareerSource North Florida and Quality 
Labor Management, LLC and Affiliated Companies hereinafter referred to as Contractor. 

Both parties agree to the following modification applied to Contract No. CSC 2021-QLM 
 

1.   The term of this Contract is hereby extended to June 30, 2024. 
2.   This modification is effective July 1, 2022,  regardless of the date of signatures . All other 

Agreement Terms and Conditions remain unchanged. 
 

The signatures below indicate agreement with the terms and conditions of this Modification of Contract. 
 
 

 
 

 
      

  

Sherri Lozada, CFO 

Quality Labor Management LLC 

4035 W 1 s t  Street 

Sanford, FL 32771 

 
 
 
 
 

  

 

Diane Head  

Executive Director,  

CareerSource North Florida  

705 East Base St.,  

Madison, FL 32340 

Date 

Date 

DocuSign Envelope ID: C178591E-9EEA-493A-AE99-DD838E0EC191

6/2/2022



 
 
 

 
Contract No. C 2021 - QLM 

MODIFICATION No. 2 

 

SERVICES AGREEMENT 

Between 

North Florida Workforce Board, Inc. d/b/a CareerSource North Florida 

and 

Quality Labor Management, LLC & Affiliated Companies 

 

 

This Modification of Contract, hereinafter referred to as Modification is made effective and provided by 

and between the North Florida Workforce Board, Inc. d/b/a CareerSource North Florida and Quality 

Labor Management, LLC and Affiliated Companies hereinafter referred to as Contractor. 

Both parties agree to the following modification applied to Contract No. CSC 2021-QLM 

1. The term of this Contract is hereby extended to June 30, 2025. 

2.  This modification is effective May 20, 2024, regardless of the date of signatures . All 

other Agreement Terms and Conditions remain unchanged. 

The signatures below indicate agreement with the terms and conditions of this Modification of Contract. 
 

 

 
 

      ______________________  
 

Sherri Lozada, CFO 

Quality Labor Management LLC 

4035 W 1 st Street 

Sanford, FL 32771 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Diane Head 

Executive Director, 

CareerSource North Florida 

705 East Base St., 

Madison, FL 32340 

Date 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Date 

DocuSign Envelope ID: ED9CF889-BA55-4978-AF11-4A5D7C9C2035

5/20/2024

DocuSign Envelope ID: 333589E4-1234-4B3F-89D2-AEFA6116B520

5/24/2024


	QLM- CareerSource North Florida Service Agreement #C2021-QLM (Executed by both parties) 7.19.2021.pdf
	20220630 COVID_QLM_Modification_CSNF_Executed_0602.pdf



